TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM401561

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/28/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Charles Smith Wines LLC		09/28/2016	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Charles Smith Wines LLC	
Street Address:	820 Mill Creek Road	
City:	Walla Walla	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99362	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3871650	BOOM BOOM!
Registration Number:	3734089	KUNG FU GIRL
Registration Number:	3696913	LAND TO HAND, VINEYARD TO BOTTLE.
Registration Number:	4108142	THE MODERNIST PROJECT
Registration Number:	3734263	THE VELVET DEVIL
Registration Number:	4808240	KUNG FU GIRL
Registration Number:	4808241	THE VELVET DEVIL
Serial Number:	86650754	IT'S JUST WINE, DRINK IT
Serial Number:	86825191	WE ARE WASHINGTON
Serial Number:	86825196	THE ORIGINAL GROWER BRAND
Serial Number:	86825200	THE FIRST GROWER BRAND
Serial Number:	87056801	BRONCHO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005898 FRAME: 0436 900381028

Correspondent Name: Grace Han Stanton of Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1:1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900Address Line 4:Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56557-4001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander M. Montgomery	
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander M. Montgomery/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Charles Smith Wines LLC - Merger Documents#page1.tif source=Charles Smith Wines LLC - Merger Documents#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005898 FRAME: 0437

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CHARLES SMITH WINES LLC", A WASHINGTON LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "CHARLES SMITH WINES LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"CHARLES SMITH WINES LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF
SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 5:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

4351821 8100M SR# 20165991488 Authentication: 203078833 Date: 09-29-16

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005898 FRAME: 0438

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:54 PM 09/28/2016 FILED 05:54 PM 09/28/2016 SR 20165986612 - File Number 4351821

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER of

CHARLES SMITH WINES LLC, a Washington limited liability company, with and into CHARLES SMITH WINES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Charles Smith Wines LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, hereby certifies that:

- The name and state of formation of each of the constituent limited liability companies are as follows:
 - CHARLES SMITH WINES LLC, a Washington limited liability company (a) ("CSW WA"); and
 - CHARLES SMITH WINES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (b) ("CSW DE").
- An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of September 28, 2016, between 2. CSW WA and CSW DE, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by CSW WA and by CSW DE in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and the applicable laws of the State of Washington.
- 3. The name of the surviving limited liability company is CHARLES SMITH WINES LLC.
- 4 The certificate of formation of CSW DE as in effect immediately prior to the merger shall be the certificate of formation of the surviving limited liability company.
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving limited liability company at 820 Mill Creek Road, Walla Walla, Washington 99362.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any members of CSW WA or CSW

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Charles Smith Wines LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, has caused this certificate to be signed by its duly authorized manager, on this 28th day of September, 2016.

> CHARLES SMITH WINES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: /s/ Charles C. Smith

Charles C. Smith, Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 005898 FRAME: 0439

RECORDED: 10/11/2016